

Amendment No. 1

to

Request for Proposal (RFP) document for selection of bidder as transmission service provider to establish inter-state transmission system for “transmission system for evacuation of power from rajasthan REZ Ph-IV (part-1) (Bikaner Complex)” through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding process

Part-A

S. No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1	<p>B.3.0 Substation Support facilities</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p> <p>B.3.1 AC & DC power supplies</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p> <p>(i) For LT Supply at each new Substation, two (2) nos. of LT Transformers (minimum 800kVA for substations with highest voltage rating as 765kV) shall be provided, .out of which one shall be connected with SEB/DISCOM supply and other one shall be connected to tertiary of Transformer.</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p>	<p>B.3.0 Substation Support facilities</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p> <p>B.3.1 AC & DC power supplies</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p> <p>(i)For LT Supply at each new Substation, two (2) nos. of auxiliary Transformers (minimum 800kVA for substations with highest voltage rating as 765kV) shall be provided from two independent sources as per the CEA (Technical Standards for Connectivity to the Grid) Regulations, 2007.</p> <p>...</p> <p>...</p>